Fig. A5-3 PSpice sensitivity results of Fig. A5-1 with ±5 % component tolerance

(o, nominal; o, worst case, C, with 5% error and Q with-5% error)

Fig. A5-5 shows the all-pass phase-&equency response of Fig. A5-4 for the nominal and

each of the capacitor sensitivity analyses with -10% C, tolerance and 10% Q tolerance.

The biquad nominal centre frequency is 1.0164 MHz. The sensitivity analysis of C,

(resp. C , ) shows that the biquad has a centre frequency of 1.0713 MHz (resp. 0.9691

MHz). Therefore, the percentage differences are [(1.0713-1.0164)/1.0164]xl00% = 5.40

% and [(0.9691-1.0164)/!.0164] xlOO% = -4.65%, respectively. The nominal and worst-

case sensitivity results are shown in Fig.A5-6. The worst case with -10% and 10%

tolerances for C, and C;, respectively, has a centre &equency of 1.0215 MHz, namely,

[(1.0215-1.0164)/1.0164]xl00% = 0.50% percentage difference.

208

Fig. A5-4 Voltage-mode OTA-C all-pass biquad

* C:\M3im 8\cest\AP 205 105 59u si.schf * C:\M3lm 8\test\AP 205 105 59u sZ.sch lmw/T1ne rim: 02/19/]n4 16:31:% ~ TeaperaCurp: 21. n
(A) lf_205_105_59u_3i.daC; AP 205 lD5_59u_32.dat

-lOOd

-200d

lOOMHz

-300d

-360d + -lOKHz
D * f PfTfvo))

Date: Febcuary 19̂  2004

lOOKHz l.OEHz IQMHz

Page 1 Tiae: 16:32:14

Fig. A5-5 PSpice sensitivity results of Fig. A5-4 with ±10 % component tolerance

(o, nominal; 0, Q with -10% error; V, Q with 10% error)

209

* C:\Haim 205 105 S@u_:3.3ch
n,MQ,ind iKizq.M Z ^ Tprnirrmnirr:

( i ) iP_20S_105_S9u_33 .da t

ZOOd

loomk

-300d

360d+-
lOKHi lOOKHz l.Omz lOWz

Dace: February 19, 2004 Pâ  1 Time: 16:30:27

Fig. A5-6 PSpice sensitivity results of Fig. A5-4 with ±10 % component tolerance

(o, nominal; 0, worst case, C, with -10% error and C; with 10% error)

Fig. A5-8 shows the low-pass amphtude-6equency response of Fig. A5-7 for the nominal

and each of the capacitor sensitivity analyses with -5% component tolerance. The biquad

nominal 3dB frequency is 0.995 MHz. The sensitivity analysis of Cj (resp. ) shows

that the biquad has a 3dB frequency of 0.994 MHz (resp. 1.0467 MHz). Therefore, the

percentage differences are [(0.994-0.995)/0.995]xl00% = -0.10% and [(1.0467-

0.995)70.995] x l00% = 5.20%, respectively. The nominal and worst-case sensitivity